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North Region 29,004 28:19 1706 (4.3%) 236 (0.6%) 713 (4.5%) 725 (9.0%) NA 2,570 22:00 116 (3.2%) 40 (1.1%) 31 (2.1%) 69 (9.6%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 3,248 30:41 79 (1.0%) 112 (1.4%) NA NA NA 277 20:57 5 (0.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 6,519 31:33 36 (0.4%) 83 (1.0%) 38 (0.5%) NA NA 518 24:38 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,779 32:04 925 (11.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 438 28:52 81 (11.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 14,458 27:42 667 (8.3%) 40 (0.5%) 676 (8.4%) 725 (9.0%) NA 1,337 20:25 30 (4.2%) 40 (5.6%) 31 (4.3%) 69 (9.6%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 5,623 26:23 184 (2.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 485 21:28 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

South Region 44,625 21:03 2163 (5.4%) 144 (0.4%) 1759 (7.3%) 1201 (7.5%) 1 (0.0%) 4,035 19:41 37 (1.0%) 0 (0.0%) 38 (1.8%) 23 (1.6%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 9,386 14:06 535 (6.7%) 0 (0.0%) 537 (6.7%) NA NA 861 12:18 10 (1.5%) 0 (0.0%) 11 (1.6%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,906 27:07 341 (4.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 411 16:44 4 (0.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,328 19:44 97 (1.2%) 144 (1.8%) NA  NA NA 223 14:37 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 18,143 22:33 363 (4.5%) 0 (0.0%) 390 (4.9%) 366 (4.6%) 1 (0.0%) 1,732 22:21 9 (1.2%) 0 (0.0%) 13 (1.8%) 9 (1.2%) 0 (0.0%)
Saddleback Memorial MC 8,862 21:40 828 (10.3%) 0 (0.0%) 831 (10.4%) 835 (10.4%) NA 808 20:56 14 (1.9%) 0 (0.0%) 14 (1.9%) 14 (1.9%) NA

West Region 19,753 31:49 2215 (9.2%) 44 (0.2%) 2220 (13.8%) 1663 (20.7%) NA 1,789 22:04 87 (4.0%) 0 (0.0%) 91 (6.3%) 74 (10.2%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 4,254 28:42 119 (1.5%) 21 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 348 25:35 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 5,667 40:09 1644 (20.5%) 4 (0.0%) 1664 (20.8%) 1663 (20.7%) NA 537 31:53 73 (10.2%) 0 (0.0%) 74 (10.2%) 74 (10.2%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 9,832 31:52 452 (5.6%) 19 (0.2%) 555 (6.9%) NA NA 904 23:01 12 (1.7%) 0 (0.0%) 17 (2.4%) NA NA

Central Region 50,016 28:13 6192 (12.9%) 191 (2.4%) 6948 (21.7%) 8982 (28.0%) 531 (2.2%) 4,468 24:15 311 (7.2%) 2 (0.0%) 952 (33.1%) 257 (8.9%) 55 (2.6%)

Rady Children's Hospital OC 4,182 12:02 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 348 11:04 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 4,211 47:47 719 (9.0%) 20 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 396 26:57 9 (1.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 7,105 24:39 1153 (14.4%) 16 (0.2%) 2235 (27.9%) 4237 (52.9%) 268 (3.3%) 623 20:35 60 (8.4%) 0 (0.0%) 704 (97.7%) NA 53 (7.4%)

St. Joseph Hospital 14,739 22:28 1089 (13.6%) 154 (1.9%) 1096 (13.7%) 1291 (16.1%) NA 1,281 22:05 103 (14.2%) 2 (0.3%) 103 (14.3%) 103 (14.3%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 8,723 31:10 1011 (12.6%) 0 (0.0%) 1381 (17.2%) 1221 (15.2%) NA 826 30:52 38 (5.3%) 0 (0.0%) 44 (6.2%) 53 (7.4%) NA

UCI Medical Center 11,056 29:26 2220 (27.7%) 0 (0.0%) 2235 (27.9%) 2233 (27.9%) 263 (3.3%) 994 28:58 101 (14.0%) 0 (0.0%) 101 (14.0%) 101 (14.0%) 2 (0.3%)
Coastal Region 33,005 19:36 2973 (7.4%) 514 (6.4%) 2181 (13.6%) 391 (4.9%) NA 2,746 17:46 189 (5.3%) 26 (0.7%) 147 (10.2%) 10 (1.4%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 1,029 31:56 202 (2.5%) 46 (0.6%) NA  NA NA 103 19:51 4 (0.6%) 6 (0.9%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 18,561 13:33 385 (4.8%) 1 (0.0%) 389 (4.9%) 391 (4.9%) NA 1,549 13:52 10 (1.4%) 1 (0.1%) 10 (1.4%) 10 (1.4%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,694 33:42 537 (6.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 361 29:38 30 (4.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 5,720 20:21 1707 (21.3%) 1 (0.0%) 1792 (22.4%) NA NA 488 18:44 136 (18.9%) 0 (0.0%) 137 (19.1%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 3,001 30:21 141 (1.8%) 466 (5.8%) NA  NA NA 245 22:56 10 (1.4%) 20 (2.7%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 182,026 25:13 15434 (8.0%) 1128 (0.6%)13821 (12.3%)12962 (18.0%) 532 (1.7%) 16,093 21:52 743 (4.3%) 69 (0.4%) 1259 (12.5%) 1153 (17.8%) 55 (1.9%)
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